
RIFLE CALENDAR 2025 SEASON

Date Competition Timed Rapid Run Target Trophies
Timed Rapid Running Boar

3 Nov 24 Grade/Trophy Crow 50m Fox 50m Fast Boar (HighestScore)
SATURDAY 16th NOVEMBER 2024 TROPHY PRESENTATION

Standpr 100m Rapid
17 Nov 24 Grade Elephant Fox/H 25m Fast Goat

Timed Rapid Stans Rappid
1 Dec 24 Grade/Trophy Qld Pig 50m Buffalo Slow Boar Buffalo CALENDAR OF ALL EVENTS 2025 SEASON

2 Positional Rapid Day/Date 1st Event 2nd Event
15 Dec 24 Grade Fox /H Duck 50m Fast Boar AGM Sun 3 Nov 2024 Rifle Revolver

Timed 25m Rapid Sat 9 Nov 24 LAS Pistol, Rimfire Field Rifle RF HANDGUN / REVOLVER CALENDAR 2025 SEASON
29 Dec 24 Grade S/Cat Big Rabbit 50m Fast Goat SATURDAY 16th NOVEMBER 2024 TROPHY PRESENTATION Running

Sit Un AFP Sun 17 Nov 2024 Rifle Mandar (Com Meet) Day/Date Timed Rapid Cluster Target Trophies
12 Jan 25 Grade Fox Big Cat 100m Slow Goat Sat 23 Nov 24 LAS Rifle Classic Cal 2pm Int S/F State Centre 5 Fox Heads Fast Boar J.Grew  (R/Boar)

Timed Rapid Les Gifford Wed 27 Nov 24 Senior's Shoot 3 Nov 24 12.5m 12.5m 10m 25m Average
26 Jan 25 Grade/Trophy Buffalo 50m Bear 50m Fast Boar (Average Score) Sun 1 Dec 2024 Rifle Revolver 17 Nov 24 MANDAR

Timed Rapid Sat 7 Dec 24 LAS Pistol, Rimfire Field Rifle RF Crow Buffalo 2 Fox Heads Fast Goat
9 Feb 25 Grade Big Cat 50m S/Rab 25m Fast Goat Sun 15 Dec 24 2024 AGM COMMENCE AFTER SHOOT 1 Dec 24 25m 15m 10m 25m

Timed Rapid Cast Bullet Sun 15 Dec 24 Rifle AGM 15 Dec 24 MANDAR
23 Feb 25 Grade/Trophy Duck Bear 50m Slow Boar Trophy Sat 21 Dec 24 LAS Rifle Field Rifle CF Duck Fox 5 Fox Heads Fast Boar Lance Murphy

Situn 2 Positional Wed 18 Dec 24 Senior's Shoot 29 Dec 24 15m 12.5m 10m 12.5m Double Action
9 Mar 25 Grade Bear 50m Fox 50m Fast Boar Sun 29 Dec 24 Rifle Mandar (Com Meet) 12 Jan 25 MANDAR

Timed Sit/PR Sat 4 Jan 25 LAS Pistol, Rimfire Field Rifle Magnum Bear Racetrack 2 Fox Heads Fast Goat
23 Mar 25 Grade Fox /H 25m Elephant 100m Fast Goat Sun 12 Jan 25 Rifle Revolver 26 Jan 25 25m 15m 10m 12.5m

Standpr Rapid Sat 18 Jan 25 LAS Rifle Classic Cal 2pm 9 Feb 25 MANDAR
6 Apr 25 Grade Bear 50m Qld Pig 50m Slow Goat Sun 26 Jan 25 Rifle Mandar (Com Meet) Big Rabbit Crow 5 Fox Heads Slow Boar Glenn Sutton

Timed Rapid Kim Knapp Wed 29 Jan 25 Senior's Shoot 23 Feb 25 25m 12.5m 10m 25m Boar & Cluster
20 Apr 25 Grade/Trophy Qld Pig 50m Big Cat 50m Fast Boar Rim ,C/Fire Trophy Sat 1 Feb 25 LAS Pistol, Rimfire Field Rifle RF Bear Duck 2 x F/Head Slow Goat

Timed Rapid Sun 9 Feb 25 Rifle Revolver 9 Mar 25 12.5m 12.5m 10m 25m
4 May 25 Grade Crow 50m Nat Ctr 25m Fast Goat Sat 15 Feb 25 LAS Rifle Field Rifle CF 23 Mar 25 MANDAR
18 May 24 Practice for State Championships Targets TBA Sun 23 Feb 25 Rifle Mandar (Com Meet) Duck Buffalo 5 x F/Heads Fast Boar

State Championships Thurs May 29th thru to Mon 2nd June Wed 28 Feb 25 Senior's Shoot 6 Apr 25 25m 12.5m 12.5m 25m
Timed Rapid Sat 1 Mar 25 LAS Pistol, Rimfire Field Rifle Magnum 20 Apr 25 MANDAR

15 Jun 25 Grade Big Cat 50m Big Cat 50m Fast Boar Sun 9 Mar 25 Rifle Revolver Crow Bear 5 Fox Heads Fast Boar Roy Alexander
Timed Std/pr Sat 15 Mar 25 LAS Rifle Classic Cal 2pm 4 May 25 25m 12.5m 12.5m 25m Trophy

29 Jun 25 Grade Duck 50m Crow 50m Fast Boar Sun 23 Mar 25 Rifle Mandar (Com Meet) 18 May 25 MANDAR
Timed Std/pr Brian Parkes' Wed 26 Mar 25 Senior's Shoot 15 Jun 25 MANDAR

13 Jul 25 Grade/Trophy Fox /H 25m Elephant 100m Fast Boar Traditional Sat 29 Mar 25 LAS Pistol, Rimfire Field Rifle RF Buffalo Big Rabbit 5 Fox Heads Fast Goat Jean Grew
Timed Sit/PR Sun 6 Apr 25 Rifle Revolver 29 Jun 25 25m 15m 10m 25m Average Goat

27 Jul 25 Grade Big Rabbit Fox 50m Fast Goat Sat 12 Apr 25 LAS Rifle Field Rifle CF 13 Jul 25 MANDAR
Timed Rapid President's (50 Rds) Sun 20 Apr 25 Rifle Mandar (Com Meet) Big Rabbit Racetrack 5 Fox Heads Slow Goat

10 Aug 25 Grade/Trophy TBA TBA Slow Boar (Each Grade) Sat 26 Apr 25 LAS Pistol, Rimfire Field Rifle Magnum 27 Jul 25 25m 15m 10m 25m
Small Rabbit 25m Rapid Wed 30 Apr 25 Senior's Shoot 10 Aug 25 MANDAR

24 Aug 25 Grade Big Cat 50m 25m Sta Cntr Fast Boar Sun 4 May 25 Rifle Revolver Big Rabbit Racetrack 6 Fox Heads Slow Goat Jean Grew
AFP Rapid Sat 10 May 25 LAS Rifle Classic Cal 2pm 24 Aug 25 25m 15m 10m 25m Average

7 Sep 25 Grade Elephant 100m Qld Pig 50m Fast Goat Sun 18 May 25 Rifle Mandar (Com Meet) 7 Sep 25 MANDAR

Timed Rapid Sat 24 May 25 LAS Pistol, Rimfire Field Rifle RF Bear Duck 2 x F/Head Slow Goat
21 Sep 25 Grade Fox Big Cat 50m Slow Goat Wed 28 May 25 Senior's Shoot 21 Sep 25 12.5m 12.5m 10m 25m

Timed Rapid Rimfire Lever Action State Championships Thurs May 29th - Mon 2nd 
June 5 Oct 25 MANDAR

5 Oct 25 Grade/TrophySmall Rabbit 25m Crow 50m Fast Boar Big Rabbit Racetrack 7 Fox Heads Slow Goat Most
Timed Rapid Sat 7 Jun 25 LAS Rifle Field Rifle CF 19 Oct 25 25m 15m 10m 25m Improved

19 Oct 25 Grade Buffalo 50m Duck 50m Fast Boar Sun 15 Jun 25 Rifle Revolver
The 25m events as shown will be shot.  In the event of lousy weather the 50m events will be shot. Sat 21 Jun 25 LAS Pistol, Rimfire Field Rifle Magnum

Easter is 18th April to 21st April. Wed 25 Jun 25 Senior's Shoot  SENIOR'S CALENDAR 2025 SEASON 
Sun 29 Jun 25 Rifle Mandar (Com Meet) Rifle 1 Rifle 2 Rifle 3 Rifle 4 Revolver 1 Revolver 2 Revolver 3

LAS CALENDAR 2025 LAS State Championships  Thursday 3rd July -Sunday 6th July 10 Rds 10 Rds 10 Rds 10 Rds 10 Rds 10 Rds 10 Rds
Date Day Event Date 50m 50m 50m 50m 25m 15m 10m

9-Nov-24 Sat LAS Pistol, Rimfire Sun 13 Jul 25 Rifle Revolver Big Nat Big Rab Big Cat Duck
23-Nov-24 Sat LAS Rifle Sat 19 Jul 25 LAS Pistol, Rimfire Field Rifle RF 27 Nov 24 Standpr Sitpr Standpr Sitpr Elephant Big Nat Racetrack
7-Dec-24 Sat LAS Pistol, Rimfire Sun 27 Jul 25 Rifle Revolver Small Cat Small Rab Fox Head St Centre
21-Dec-24 Sat LAS Rifle Wed 30 Jul 25 Seniors Shoot 18 Dec 24 AFP AFP AFP AFP Buffalo Crow Fox
4-Jan-25 Sat LAS Pistol, Rimfire Sat 2 Aug 25 LAS Rifle Field Rifle CF Crow Buffalo Fox  Big Nat
18-Jan-25 Sat LAS Rifle Sun 10 Aug 25 Rifle Revolver 29 Jan 25 Sitpr Standpr Sitpr Standpr Big Cat Big Rab Duck
1-Feb-25 Sat LAS Pistol, Rimfire Sat 16 Aug 25 LAS Pistol, Rimfire Field Rifle Magnum Small Rab Bear Small Cat Nat Cen
15-Feb-25 Sat LAS Rifle Sun 24 Aug 25 Rifle Mandar (Com Meet) 26 Feb 25 AFP AFP AFP AFP Big Nat Buffalo Racetrack
1-Mar-25 Sat LAS Pistol, Rimfire Wed 27 Aug 25 Seniors Shoot Big Rab Duck Big Cat Crow

15-Mar-25 Sat LAS Rifle Sat 30 Aug 25 LAS Rifle Field Rifle CF 26 Mar 25 Standpr Sitpr Standpr Sitpr Big Rab Pistol Crow
29-Mar-25 Sat LAS Pistol, Rimfire Sun 7 Sep 25 Rifle Revolver Nat Centre Fox Head St Centre Small Rab
12-Apr-25 Sat LAS Rifle Sat 13 Sept 25 LAS Pistol, Rimfire Field Rifle RF 30 Apr 25 AFP AFP AFP AFP Qld Pig Big Nat Fox
26-Apr-25 Sat LAS Pistol, Rimfire Sun 21 Sept 25 Rifle Mandar (Com Meet) Buffalo Fox  Big Nat Big Cat
10-May-25 Sat LAS Rifle Wed 24 Sept 25 Seniors Shoot 28 May 25 Sitpr Standpr Sitpr Standpr Big Cat Duck Bear
24-May-25 Sat LAS Pistol, Rimfire Sat 27 Sept 25 LAS Rifle Classic Cal 2pm Bear Small Cat Nat Centre St Centre
7-Jun-25 Sat LAS Rifle Sun 6 Oct 25 Rifle Revolver 25 Jun 25 AFP AFP AFP AFP Elephant Buffalo Crow
21-Jun-25 Sat LAS Pistol, Rimfire Sat 11 Oct 25 LAS Pistol, Rimfire Field Rifle Magnum Duck Crow Buffalo Fox

LAS STATE CHAMPIONSHIPS       3rd July - 6th July Sun 19 Oct 25 Rifle Mandar (Com Meet) 30 Jul 25 Standpr Sitpr Standpr Sitpr Qld Pig Bear Fox
Sat 25 Oct 25 LAS Rifle Field Rifle CF Fox Head St Centre Small Rab Bear

19-Jul-25 Sat LAS Pistol, Rimfire Wed 22 Oct 25 Seniors Shoot 27 Aug 25 AFP AFP AFP AFP Big Rab Big Cat Duck
2-Aug-25 Sat LAS Rifle 2025 Start of Calendar Fox  Big Cat Big Rab Buffalo 
16-Aug-25 Sat LAS Pistol, Rimfire Sun 2 Nov 25 Rifle Revolver 24 Sep 25 Sitpr Standpr Sitpr Standpr Big Nat Elephant Bear
30-Aug-25 Sat LAS Rifle Sat 8 Nov 25 LAS Pistol, Rimfire Big Rab Fox Head Buffalo Nat Cen
13-Sep-25 Sat LAS Pistol, Rimfire Sun 16 Nov 25 Rifle Mandar (Com Meet) 22 Oct 25 Standpr Sitpr AFP AFP Racetrack Buffalo Crow
27-Sep-25 Sat LAS Rifle Sat 22 Nov 25 LAS Rifle The Seniors Competition is held on the last Wednesday of each month, commencing at 10am
11-Oct-25 Sat LAS Pistol, Rimfire Wed 26 Nov 25 Seniors's Shoot and is open to all Members aged 60 years and above.  
25-Oct-25 Sat LAS Rifle
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